Allied Telesyn www.alliedtelesyn.com
Datasheet | Switches
AT-9900 SERIES
Multilayer IPv4 and IPv6 Gigabit Switches
AT-9924T
24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T copper ports and
4 x 1000BASE-X SFP combo ports
AT-9924T/4SP

© 2005 Allied Telesyn Inc.All rights reserved. Information in this document is subject to change without notice. All company names, logos, and product designs that are trademarks or registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. 617-006150 Rev. E
AT-9900 SERIES | Multilayer IPv4 and IPv6 Gigabit Switches
Ordering Information
AT-9924T-xx
24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T and 4 x 1000BASE-X SFP
combo ports and 256MB of SDRAM factory fitted.
Order number: 990-12692-xx
AT-9924SP-xx
24 x 1000BASE-X SFP ports and 256MB of SDRAM
factory fitted.
Order number: 990-12693-xx
AT-9924T/4SP-P-xx
24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T and 4 x 1000BASE-X SFP
combo ports. IPv6 hardware version with 512MB of
SDRAM and an IPv6 accelerator card factory fitted.
Order number: 990-12631-xx
AT-9924T/4SP-A-xx
24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T and 4 x 1000BASE-X SFP
combo ports. IPv4 hardware version with 256MB of
SDRAM and support for AT-ACC01 IPv6 accelerator card
for future upgrade to high speed IPv6 capability.
Order number: 990-12630-xx
Where xx = 10 for U.S. power cord
20 for no power cord
30 of U.K. power cord
40 for Asia/Pacific power cord
50 for European power cord
80 for 48V DC power supply
All AT-9900 series switches include a single PSU module.
The AT-9924T/4SP also includes a fan only module
(this is a blanking module containing cooling fans that
occupies the spare PSU position. It must be fitted
when a second PSU is not present in the 9924T/4SP).
IPv6 Accelerator Card